
SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

Corrigendum-2 

Bid Ref No.: 01-011024(02)/4/2022-HO Dated 16.01.2023 

Sub: Corrigendum No. 2 1o the above referred RFE document for Empaneiment of architecture firms/ established agencies specialized in sports 
architecture for providing consultancy services in sports infrastructure. 

The following changes are incorporated to the bidding document: 
S Clause No Existing Clause Read As 
No 

|5.7.6 Financial bids of the Technically Qualified Applicants shall be opened 
online at the date, time and venue as intimated later CPPP e-
procurement website https://eprocure. gov.in/eprocure/app. 

The clause may be considered as deleted 

All other Contents of the Bid Documents including terms and conditions remains unaltered. 

The pre-bid queries received from various prospective bidders and the reply to the same is attached below for reference: 

S Clause Clause as per RFP Clarifications sought SAI Reply 
No. No. of 

RFP 
3.1 

The Architecture Fims/Agencies should 
have minimum of five years' experience 
in providing consultancy services in 
sports infrastructure related projects on 
the date of submission of the offer. 

The bidder is a DIPP authorized No Change. 
startup and has worked with Punjab Eligibility criteria will be considered as 
and Tamil Nadu government. It per terms of RFE. 
compleles its 5 year Eligibility Criteria 
under Clause 3.1 in March 2023. Can 
an exemption be made for I month? 
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5.5.2 In notification of Are DIPP approved startups exempted No Change. case 
Govenment of India. the bidder falls in from EMD? 
the category ol exemption of Bid 

Secunty. il should furnish the relevant 
notilication along 

documenis 

as per 
Exemptions will be considered as per 
prevaling rules of Government. 

with required 
ike alid Registralion 

Certulicate etc 

Consultancy fees Kindly fix lees for The Consultancies will be empanelled as 
lhe consultancy to be per the Eligibility Criteria services 

provided. 

5.5.3 The bidder seeking EMD exemption, (a) EMD exemplion clause not 
given in the bid document. 

(b) Will MSE still be applicable 
for EMD exemption? 

(a) As per the clause referred 

(b) Applicable as per prevailing rules. must submit the valid 
document for the relevant category as 
along with the bid. Under MSE category. 
only manufacturers for goods and Service 
Provider for Services are eligible for 

supporting 

exemption from EMD. 
Traders/resellers/distributors/authorized 
ayents will not be considered for availing 
benefits under PP Policy 2012 for MSEs 

Lt.Col. Yad vinder Simgh 
Dir (Infra) 
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